PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8280810

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDEAL INDUSTRIES LIGHTING LLC	09/12/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREE LIGHTING USA LLC
Street Address:	9201 WASHINGTON AVENUE
City:	RACINE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53406

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29710267
Application Number:	17639445
Application Number:	17715441
Application Number:	17884190
Application Number:	63441926
Application Number:	18093919
Application Number:	18117061
Application Number:	18135586
Application Number:	29894821
Application Number:	29895310
Application Number:	18498467
Application Number:	18363224

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)805-4715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043385311

Email: USPatent@maynardnexsen.com

Correspondent Name: MAYNARD NEXSEN PC
Address Line 1: 227 WEST TRADE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1550

PATENT REEL: 065601 FRAME: 0333

508233620

Address Line 4: CHA	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060008-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE WILLIAMS	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Williams/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CHANGE OF NAME DOCS_IDEAL Industries Lighting LLC_to_Cree Lighting USA LLC#page1.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME DOCS_IDEAL Industries Lighting LLC_to_Cree Lighting USA LLC#page2.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME DOCS_IDEAL Industries Lighting LLC_to_Cree Lighting USA LLC#page3.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME DOCS_IDEAL Industries Lighting LLC_to_Cree Lighting USA LLC#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDEAL INDUSTRIES
LIGHTING LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDEAL INDUSTRIES
LIGHTING LLC" TO "CREE LIGHTING USA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 8:54 O'CLOCK
P.M.

7327168 8100 SR# 20233477202

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Andrey in Business Successory of Survey

Authentication: 204150290

Date: 09-13-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:54 PM 09/12/2023
FILED 08:54 PM 09/12/2023
SR 20233477202 - File Number 7327168

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit Ideal Industries L	ed Liability Company:	
The Certificate	of Formation of the lim	nited liability company is hereby amo
as follows:	of Formation of the mi	ince hability company is hereby and
Article 1 is amend	led as follows:	
	e limited liability company is	Cree Lighting USA LLC
1. The hanc of th	c minica mainty company is	Cite Lighting CON Lie.
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	signed have executed this Certificate
the 12th	day of Septemb	, A.D. 2023
	By:	/s/ Robert Humphrey
	₹mv	Authorized Person(s)
	Nar	me: Robert Humphrey, Esq.

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "IDEAL INDUSTRIES LIGHTING
LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 2019, AT 9:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "IDEAL INDUSTRIES LIGHTING

LLC".

Tom's

7327168 8100H SR# 20193561821 Authentication: 202769779 Date: 05-06-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:48 AM 03/15/2019
FILED 09:48 AM 03/15/2019
SR 20191998035 - File Number 7327168

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

IDEAL INDUSTRIES LIGHTING LLC

* * *

This Certificate of Formation of IDEAL INDUSTRIES LIGHTING LLC (the "Company") is being executed and filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (Title 6, Del. Code, § 18-101 *et seq.*).

- 1. *Name*. The name of the limited liability company is IDEAL INDUSTRIES LIGHTING LLC.
- 2. Registered Office and Registered Agent. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 14th day of March 2018.

Rw.

Marlod Silva, Ap Au

behalf of IDEAL INDUSTRIES LIGHTING LLC

PATENT REEL: 065601 FRAME: 0338

RECORDED: 11/16/2023